before 20th March, 2023 at 10:00A.M. 

Submitted bids will be opened publicly immediately after closing time in presence of bidders or 

their representatives who choose to attend. 

Late Bids will be returned unopened. 

Prices quoted must remain valid for One Hundred and Ninety Two Days (192 Days) from date 

of tender opening. 

The Authority reserves the right to accept or reject any tender without giving reasons thereof and 

is not bound to accept the lowest or any tender. 

ENG. P. P. Mbaabu 

REGIONAL DIRECTOR.